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Parts in Kit
Quantity Description

2 Ballast Weight Brackets
6 Carriage Bolts M6
2 Carriage Bolts M8
6 Locknuts M6
2 Locknuts M8
2 Suitcase Weights (supplied separately)

Parking Safely
1. Stop machine on a level surface, not on a slope.

2. Disengage mower blades or any other attachments.

3. Lower attachments to the ground.

4. Lock the park brake.

5. Stop the engine.

6. Remove the key.

7. Wait for engine and all moving parts to stop before you
leave the operator seat.

8. Close fuel shutoff valve, if your machine is equipped.

9. Disconnect the negative battery cable or remove
the spark plug wires (for gasoline engines) before
servicing the machine.

Install Ballast Weight Bracket
1. Remove bolt (A) and lift off access panel.

A—Bolt
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2. Remove front M8 carriage bolt (A) and replace it with
longer M8 bolt from kit. Do not install M8 locknut at
this point.

3. Line up holes (C) in ballast bracket (B) with holes in
footrest.

4. Install three M6 carriage bolts and three M6 locknuts.
Insert M8 carriage bolt through hole in bracket and
secure with M8 locknut. Tighten to

Specification
M6 Carriage
Bolt—Torque..................................................................................20 N·m

11 lb.-ft.
M8 Carriage
Bolt—Torque..................................................................................22 N·m

16 lb.-ft.

5. Repeat steps on other side.

6. Install access panel.

A—Hole
B—Ballast Bracket

C—Ballast Bracket Holes
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